Document: Notice of Intent to Adopt a Rule, Register Page Number: 27 IR 4047

Source: September 1, 2004, Indiana Register, Volume 27, Number 12

Disclaimer: This document was created from the files used to produce the official CD-ROM Indiana Register.

TITLE 812 INDIANA AUCTIONEER COMMISSION

LSA Document #04-226

Under IC 4-22-2-3, the Indiana Auctioneer Commission intends to adopt a rule concerning the following:

OVERVIEW: Amends 812 IAC 1-1-5 concerning license fees; 812 IAC 1-1-35 concerning fees charged by the commission; 812 IAC 1-1-42 concerning compliance with IC 26-1-6-107; 812 IAC 1-1-43 concerning violations for professional incompetence; 812 IAC 3-1-1 concerning continuing education requirements; 812 IAC 3-1-6 concerning maintenance of continuing education certificates; 812 IAC 3-1-10 concerning renewal applications; 812 IAC 3-1-11 concerning failure to meet continuing education requirements; 812 IAC 3-1-13 concerning requirements for reinstating an inactive license. Repeals 812 IAC 1-1-36 concerning reconsideration of license after revocation. Questions or comments may be directed by mail to the Indiana Auctioneer Commission, Indiana Government Center-South, 302 West Washington Street, Room E012, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204, or by electronic mail at wlowhorn@pla.in.gov. Statutory authority: IC 25-1-8-2; IC 25-6.1-2-5; IC 25-6.1-3-5.